

Headquarters ASF Karachi TENDER NOTICE FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS

- 1. Tender No. HQ ASF 01/2024-25/General Adm
- 2. Firms are invited for Pre-Qualification by Director (Adm) Headquarters ASF Karachi of Repair Office Building Structure for the Financial Year 2024-25.

S. No.	Items/Works	Specification	Remarks
a.	Masonry, plaster, roof treatment/maintenance/leakage work, pre cast work, cc flooring, paver, marble, tile fixing work etc.		
b.	Plumber, sewerage, water supply line works etc.	Headquarters	
C.	Carpenter, Aluminum doors work etc.	ASF	
d.	Iron/welding, fiber sheet, fiber doors bidding, Asbestoses sheet, termite work etc.	Karachi	
e.	False ceiling, wall paper, colors work etc.		
f.	Khaprail, graphic curve block etc.		

- 3. Tender documents may be obtained during office hours 0830 to 1630 hours from General Adm Billing Office HQs ASF Karachi at the cost of Rs.1000/- in cash (Non-refundable) to be deposited in Account Branch HQs ASF Karachi with written request on firm's letter head. The firms must be registered with FBR and SRB (Sindh Revenue Board).
- 4. Last date of submission of tender is 30th July, 2024 upto 1200 hours.
- 5. Tender will be opened in the Office of Director (Adm) Headquarters ASF Karachi at 12:30 hours on the same date i.e. 30th July, 2024 in the presence of Tenderers and Committee.
- 6. Tender should be dropped in the Tender Box placed at Reception Headquarters ASF Karachi.
- 7. All tenders must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of Pay Order amount to Rs:2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Refundable) in favor of Director (Adm) Headquarters ASF Karachi.
- 8. Incomplete, ambiguous and conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- 9. Tender will be opened on next working day if the date of opening is declared as Holiday.
- 10. Director (Adm) HQs ASF Karachi has reserved the right to accept or reject any or all tenders as perPPRA Rules 2004.
- 11. Validity of the rate offered will be 365 days. Repair/ Maintenance of office building structure work will be carried out as and when required after signing of the contract with successful bidders.

Acting Director (Adm) Headquarter ASF Karachi Ph. No. 021-99242589